
2023 Grand Rapids Community College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 18, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 35-14   Conf: 23-2   Home: 18-1   Away: 16-10   Neutral: 1-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (324), Opp (299)   DPs Turned: Team (21), Opp (11)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Bess (1), Hoeks (1), Reisbig (1),
Rivera-Calderon (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (10), Totals (10), Chargo (5), Salinas (3), Hubbard (2), Opp (22)   Pickoffs: Team (4), McKinney 2, London 1, Smith 1, Totals , Opp
(4)   SBA/ATT: Totals (131-153), Salinas (33-36), Chargo (24-31), London (10-10), Foley (7-8), Hubbard (7-7), Waibel (7-7), Leatherman
(6-8), Marble (6-6), Schmitt (6-6), McKinney (5-10), Smith (5-5), Hawkins (4-4), Berkenpas (3-6), Bond (3-4), Van DeBurg (3-3), Adams (1-
1), Hammond (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
3 Gumieny, Jacob .391 45-43 151 33 59 9 7 3 37 91 .603 10 0 29 0 .423 2 1 15-17 43 59 9 .919
9 Salinas, Zacarias .360 47-47 136 24 49 11 1 3 34 71 .522 22 7 21 0 .470 1 0 1-2 202 13 4 .982

10
Rivera-Calderon,
Fernando .355 49-49 166 50 59 15 6 10 53 116 .699 10 5 26 0 .407 1 0 17-18 80 18 4 .961

15
Rivera-Calderon,
Andres .321 38-27 84 27 27 5 1 2 23 40 .476 13 1 28 0 .418 0 3 2-2 137 5 1 .993

8 Hoeks, Joe .320 46-46 122 35 39 5 0 1 30 47 .385 23 8 20 0 .455 1 0 9-10 45 71 13 .899
14 Laming, Trevin .316 48-48 174 55 55 11 5 9 35 103 .592 21 2 27 1 .392 2 0 12-13 79 2 1 .988
13 Reid, Tommy .298 40-40 114 31 34 5 0 0 17 39 .342 22 3 24 1 .418 2 0 2-3 25 37 13 .827
4 Bess, Aaron .296 45-40 125 43 37 14 2 1 25 58 .464 20 6 26 0 .406 4 0 8-9 47 1 3 .941
33 Chargo, Dylan .255 42-42 137 11 35 10 1 2 25 53 .387 12 5 20 2 .331 3 0 1-2 226 10 5 .979
27 Reisbig, Xander .393 36-35 107 29 42 7 0 8 43 73 .682 29 2 17 1 .521 2 0 5-7 29 1 3 .909
7 Huerta, Luke .367 33-11 49 26 18 2 1 0 5 22 .449 2 0 10 0 .392 0 1 6-6 27 18 1 .978
26 Rodriguez, Melvin .333 3-0 3 0 1 1 0 0 1 2 .667 0 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
5 Palamara, Dominic .242 24-10 33 13 8 0 0 0 5 8 .242 10 0 10 0 .409 1 0 2-3 17 14 0 1.000
29 Hubbard, Eoin .222 11-0 9 0 2 0 0 0 2 2 .222 3 0 5 0 .417 0 0 0-0 14 2 0 1.000
20 Clouse, Payton .200 9-0 10 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 .200 1 0 2 0 .273 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
16 Hether, Ryan .167 20-3 18 10 3 1 1 0 2 6 .333 6 0 9 0 .375 0 0 0-0 6 4 1 .909
2 McKinney, Lucas .000 12-11 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 10 0 1.000
23 Smith, Kellan .000 13-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 2 0 1.000
1 Hawkins, Riley .000 10-2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 3 0 1.000
17 Schmitt, Alex .000 7-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
Totals .326 49-49 1440 391 470 96 25 39 338 733 .509 204 39 276 5 .419 19 5 80-92 989 306 64 .953
Opponents .246 49-49 1278 229 314 63 7 24 191 463 .362 166 58 321 18 .354 16 11 67-79 983 304 78 .943

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
28 Berkenpas, Jerad 1.44 8-2 10 10 7 4-0 0 62.2 45 14 10 6 71 9 0 3 .194 0 2 0 3 0
21 Van DeBurg, Caden 1.74 1-0 11 0 0 0-0 1 20.2 18 4 4 7 19 4 1 0 .234 3 6 0 0 2
18 Waibel, Blake 3.13 4-1 9 4 0 0-1 0 23.0 22 16 8 10 37 4 1 2 .242 8 4 1 1 1
22 Leatherman, Colton 3.26 4-1 8 6 3 2-0 0 38.2 25 18 14 12 37 4 1 1 .184 2 8 0 1 1
2 McKinney, Lucas 3.37 8-2 11 11 2 0-1 0 50.2 51 29 19 25 38 7 1 3 .260 4 4 3 1 1
24 Adams, Austyn 5.40 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 2 2 2 1 3 1 0 0 .182 0 0 0 1 0
19 London, Ethan 6.08 1-0 13 1 0 0-3 1 23.2 20 16 16 17 29 5 0 2 .222 9 1 0 2 0
11 Foley, Connor 6.55 5-0 7 6 2 0-0 0 34.1 34 26 25 18 35 6 0 2 .256 5 5 0 2 4
35 Marble, Jeremy 6.55 3-3 8 6 0 0-1 0 22.0 28 31 16 17 20 6 1 3 .280 1 9 1 0 0
4 Bess, Aaron 6.75 0-0 2 0 0 0-1 0 1.1 4 1 1 0 0 1 0 1 .571 0 0 0 0 0
17 Schmitt, Alex 8.53 0-0 5 0 0 0-1 1 6.1 11 10 6 10 3 4 0 2 .379 1 1 2 0 0
23 Smith, Kellan 9.00 1-3 8 1 0 0-1 0 17.0 24 17 17 11 12 7 2 1 .348 1 0 0 1 1
1 Hawkins, Riley 9.98 0-1 9 2 0 0-1 0 15.1 21 18 17 8 8 5 0 1 .318 2 8 0 2 0
25 Bond, Ohlen 14.85 0-1 3 2 0 0-0 0 6.2 6 14 11 7 3 0 0 3 .231 0 4 0 0 1
6 Hammond, Mason 15.43 0-0 3 0 0 0-1 0 2.1 1 4 4 3 2 0 0 0 .143 0 2 0 1 0
27 Reisbig, Xander 19.29 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 1 2.1 0 5 5 8 4 0 0 0 .000 4 3 0 1 0
20 Clouse, Payton 99.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 .000 1 1 0 0 0
31 Kuiper, Caleb 99.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 2 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 4.88 35-14 116 49 14 10 4 330.1 314 229 179 166 321 63 7 24 .246 41 58 7 16 11
Opponents 8.93 14-35 138 49 7 2 4 327.2 470 391 325 204 276 96 25 39 .326 63 39 8 19 5



2023 Grand Rapids Community College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 18, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
5 Palamara, Dominic 31 17 14 0 1.000 5 0 0 — 0 0
29 Hubbard, Eoin 16 14 2 0 1.000 0 7 0 1.000 2 0
2 McKinney, Lucas 10 0 10 0 1.000 1 5 5 .500 0 0
18 Waibel, Blake 7 1 6 0 1.000 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
1 Hawkins, Riley 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
21 Van DeBurg, Caden 5 0 5 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
19 London, Ethan 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 10 0 1.000 0 0
24 Adams, Austyn 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
23 Smith, Kellan 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
25 Bond, Ohlen 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
20 Clouse, Payton 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Hammond, Mason 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
17 Schmitt, Alex 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
15 Rivera-Calderon, Andres 143 137 5 1 .993 7 0 0 — 0 0
14 Laming, Trevin 82 79 2 1 .988 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Salinas, Zacarias 219 202 13 4 .982 8 33 3 .917 3 0
33 Chargo, Dylan 241 226 10 5 .979 4 24 7 .774 5 3
7 Huerta, Luke 46 27 18 1 .978 3 0 0 — 0 0
10 Rivera-Calderon, Fernando 102 80 18 4 .961 2 0 0 — 0 0
4 Bess, Aaron 51 47 1 3 .941 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Gumieny, Jacob 111 43 59 9 .919 12 0 0 — 0 0
27 Reisbig, Xander 33 29 1 3 .909 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Hether, Ryan 11 6 4 1 .909 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Berkenpas, Jerad 11 4 6 1 .909 0 3 3 .500 0 0
8 Hoeks, Joe 129 45 71 13 .899 13 0 0 — 0 0
11 Foley, Connor 6 0 5 1 .833 0 7 1 .875 0 0
13 Reid, Tommy 75 25 37 13 .827 2 0 0 — 0 0
22 Leatherman, Colton 7 1 4 2 .714 0 6 2 .750 0 0
35 Marble, Jeremy 4 0 2 2 .500 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
31 Kuiper, Caleb 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Rodriguez, Melvin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1359 989 306 64 .953 57 65 11 .856 10 3
Opponents 1365 983 304 78 .943 29 80 10 .889 22 0


